
DATE COMPETITION TIME ROUND Match # HOME TEAM AWAY VENUE
Sat, 5 May T/20 11:00 AM 1 1 Southampton Rangers Somerset CC Rangers Oval

3:00 PM 2 Cleveland Warwick Rangers Oval

11:00 AM 3 Leg Trappers Western Stars Sea Breeze Oval
3:00 PM 4 Somerset Bridge Bailey's Bay Sea Breeze Oval

11:00 AM 5 St. David's Devonshire Rec St. David's Oval
3:00 PM 6 Flatt's YMSC St. David's Oval

11:00 AM 7 St. George's CC ECL Select PHC Field
3:00 PM 8 PHC Willow Cuts PHC Field

Sun, 6 May Premier Div 11:00 AM 1 1 St. David's Cleveland St. David's Oval
2 Bailey's Bay Southampton Rangers Sea Breeze Oval
3 Devonshire Rec Willow Cuts Devonshire Rec

Sun, 6 May First Div 11:00 AM 1 31 Western Stars Flatt's St. John's Field
33 Somerset CC YMSC Somerset CC
34 PHC Somerset Bridge PHC Field

Sat, 12 May T/20 11:00 AM 2 9 Southampton Rangers Cleveland Somerset CC
3:00 PM 10 Somerset CC Warwick Somerset CC

11:00 AM 11 Leg Trappers Somerset Bridge St. John's Field
3:00 PM 12 Western Stars Bailey's Bay St. John's Field

11:00 AM 13 Devonshire Rec YMSC Devonshire Rec
3:00 PM 14 St. David's Flatts Devonshire Rec

11:00 AM 15 PHC St. George's PHC Field
3:00 PM 16 Willow Cuts ECL Select PHC Field

Sun, 13 May Premier Div 11:00 AM 2 4 Cleveland Bailey's Bay Sea Breeze Oval
5 Willow Cuts St. David's Somerset CC
6 Southampton Rangers Devonshire Rec Southampton Oval

Sun, 13 May First Div 11:00 AM 2 35 Somerset Bridge Western Stars White Hill
36 Flatt's Somerset CC St. David's Oval
37 YMSC St. George's Devonshire Rec
38 Warwick PHC St. John's Field

Sat, 19 May BELCO Cup 11:00 AM Semi St. David's Willow Cuts St. David's
11:00 AM Semi Bailey's Bay Devonshire Rec Somerset

Sat, 19 May First Div 11:00 AM 3 39 St. George's Flatt's Wellington Oval
40 Western Stars Somerset CC St. John's Field
41 YMSC PHC Devonshire Rec
42 Somerset Bridge Warwick White Hill

Sun, 20 May BELCO Cup 11:00 AM Final Winner Semi 1 Winner Semi 2 St. David's

Sat, 26 May Central Counties 11:00 AM 1
Sat, 26 May First Div 11:00 AM 1 32 St. George's Warwick Wellington Oval

Sun, 27 May KO Cup 11:00 AM 1 1 St. David's BYE
2 Southampton Rangers Willow Cuts Southampton Oval
3 St. George's Warwick Wellington Oval
4 Western Stars Somerset Bridge St. John's Field
5 PHC Flatt's PHC Field
6 Somerset CC YMSC Somerset CC
7 Devonshire Rec Cleveland Devonshire Rec
8 Bailey's Bay BYE

Sat, 2 June T/20 11:00 AM 3 18 Somerset Cleveland Rangers Oval
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3:00 AM 17 Warwick Southampton Rangers Rangers Oval

T/20 11:00 AM 19 Bailey's Bay Leg Trappers Sea Breeze Oval
3:00 AM 20 Western Stars Somerset Bridge Sea Breeze Oval

T/20 11:00 AM 21 YMSC St. David's St. David's Oval
3:00 AM 22 Devonshire Rec Flatt's St. David's Oval

T/20 11:00 AM 23 ECL Select PHC PHC Field
3:00 AM 24 Willow Cuts St. George's PHC Field

Sun, 3 June Premier Div 11:00 AM 3 7 Willow Cuts Cleveland Somerset CC
8 St. David's Southampton Rangers St. David's
9 Bailey's Bay Devonshire Rec Sea Breeze Oval

Sun, 3 June First Div 11:00 AM 4 43 Somerset Bridge Somerset CC White Hill Field
44 Western Stars St. George's St. John's Field
45 PHC Flatt's PHC Field
46 YMSC Warwick Devonshire Rec

Sat, 9 June Central Counties 11:00 AM 2

Sun, 10 June Premier Div 11:00 AM 4 10 St. David's Bailey's Bay St. David's Oval
11 Southampton Rangers Willow Cuts Southampton Oval
12 Cleveland Devonshire Rec Sea Breeze Oval

Sun, 10 June First Div 11:00 AM 5 47 Warwick Flatt's St. John's Field
48 PHC Western Stars PHC Field
49 Somerset CC St. George's Somerset
50 YMSC Somerset Bridge Devonshire Rec

Sat, 16 June
Regional

 Championship 11:00 AM 1 Eastern Region Western Region St. David's Oval
11:00 AM 1 Cup Match Clubs Central Region Somerset

Sun, 17 June Premier Div 11:00 AM 5 13 Southampton Rangers Cleveland Southampton Oval
14 Bailey's Bay Willow Cuts Sea Breeze Oval
15 Devonshire Rec St. David's Devonshire Rec

Sun, 17 June First Div 11:00 AM 6 51 Somerset Bridge St. George's White Hill Field
52 Somerset CC PHC Somerset CC
53 Western Stars Warwick St. John's Field
54 Flatt's YMSC St. David's

Sat, 23 June
Regional

 Championship 11:00 AM 2 Central Region Eastern Region St John's Field
11:00 AM 2 Western Region Cup Match Clubs Southampton Oval

Sun, 24 June Premier Div 11:00 AM 6 16 Cleveland St. David's Sea Breeze Oval
17 Southampton Rangers Bailey's Bay Southampton Oval
18 Willow Cuts Devonshire Rec Somerset CC

Sun, 24 June First Div 11:00 AM 7 55 Somerset Bridge Flatt's White Hill Field
56 YMSC Western Stars Devonshire Rec
57 Warwick Somerset CC St. John's Field
58 St. George's PHC Wellington Oval

Sat, 30 June
Regional

 Championship 11:00 AM 3 Eastern Region Cup Match Clubs Sea Breeze Oval
11:00 AM 3 Central Region Western Region Devonshire Rec

Sun, 1 July KO Cup 1/4 Finals 11:00 AM 2 9 St. David's Winner Game 2 TBC
10 Winner Game 3 Winner Game 4 TBC
11 Winner Game 5 Winner Game 6 TBC
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12 Winner Game 7 Bailey's Bay TBC

Sat, 7 July Hiscox Celebrity Festival

Sat, 7 July Western County 11:00 AM 1 TBC

Sun, 8 July Premier Div 11:00 AM 7 19 Bailey's Bay Cleveland Sea Breeze Oval
20 St. David's Willow Cuts St. David's Oval
21 Devonshire Rec Southampton Rangers Devonshire Rec

Sun, 8 July First Div 11:00 AM 8 59 Western Stars Somerset Bridge St. John's Field
60 Somerset CC Flatt's Somerset CC
61 St. George's YMSC Wellington Oval
62 PHC Warwick PHC Field

Fri, 13 July T/20 6:30 PM Semi 1 Somerset CC

Sat, 14 July Western County 2 TBC
Sat, 14 July Jnr Eastern County 12:00 PM 1 Bailey's Bay St. David's St. David's Oval

Sun, 15 July KO Cup Semi 3 13 Winner Game 9 Winner Game 10 TBC
14 Winner Game 11 Winner Game 12 TBC

Fri, 20 July T/20 6:30 PM Semi 2 Somerset CC

Sat, 21 July Eastern County 10:00 AM 1 Bailey's Bay Flatts Sea Breeze Oval

Sun, 22 July Premier Div 11:00 AM 8 22 Cleveland Willow Cuts Sea Breeze Oval
23 Southampton Rangers St. David's Southampton Oval
24 Devonshire Rec Bailey's Bay Devonshire Rec

Sun, 22 July First Div 11:00 AM 9 63 Flatt's Somerset Bridge St. David's
64 Western Stars YMSC St. John's Field
65 Somerset CC Warwick Somerset CC
66 PHC St. George's PHC

Sat, 28 July Cup Match Trials 10:00 AM President's XI Vice Presidents XI St. George's
Sat, 28 July Cup Match Trials 10:00 AM President's XI Vice Presidents XI Somerset

Sun, 29 July Colts Cup Match St. George's Somerset Somerset

Thurs, 2 Aug CUP MATCH 10:00 AM Somerset St. George's Somerset
Fri, 3 Aug CUP MATCH 10:00 AM Somerset St. George's Somerset

Sun, 5 Aug KO Cup Finals 11:00 AM Finals Winner Game 13 Winner Game 14 TBC

Fri, 10 Aug T/20 6:30 PM Final Somerset CC

Sat, 11 Aug Western County 11:00 AM 3 TBC
Sat, 11 Aug Jnr Eastern County 12:00 PM 2 Winner Rnd 1 Flatts St. David's Oval

Sun, 12 Aug Premier Div 11:00 AM 9 25 Bailey's Bay St. David's Sea Breeze Oval
26 Southampton Rangers Willow Cuts Southampton Oval
27 Devonshire Rec Cleveland Devonshire Rec

Sun, 12 Aug First Div 11:00 AM 10 67 Flatt's St. George's St. David's Oval
68 Somerset CC Western Stars Somerset CC
69 PHC YMSC PHC Field
70 Warwick Somerset Bridge St. John's Field

Sat, 18 Aug Eastern County 10:00 AM 2 Winner Round 1 St. David's Sea Breeze Oval

Sun, 19 Aug First Div 11:00 AM 11 71 Somerset CC Somerset Bridge Somerset CC
72 St. George's Western Stars Wellington Oval
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73 Flatt's PHC St. David's Oval
74 Warwick YMSC St. John's Field

Sat, 25 Aug Western County 11:00 AM 4 TBC
Sat, 25 Aug Jnr Eastern County 12:00 PM 3 Winner Round 2 Cleveland St. David's Oval

Sun, 26 Aug Premier Div 11:00 AM 10 28 Cleveland Southampton Rangers Sea Breeze Oval
29 Willow Cuts Bailey's Bay Somerset CC
30 St. David's Devonshire Rec St. David's Oval

Sun, 26 Aug First Div 11:00 AM 12 75 St. George's Somerset Bridge Wellington Oval
76 PHC Somerset CC PHC Field
77 Warwick Western Stars St. John's Field
78 YMSC Flatt's Devonshire Rec

Sat, 1 Sept Eastern County 3 Winner Round 2 Cleveland Sea Breeze Oval

Sun, 2 Sept First Div 11:00 AM 13 79 Flatt's Warwick St. David's Oval
80 Western Stars PHC St. John's Field
71 St. George's Somerset CC Wellington Oval
82 Somerset Bridge YMSC White Hill Field

Sat, 8 Sept
Regional 

Championship 11:00 AM 4 Western Region Eastern Region PHC Field
11:00 AM 4 Central Region Cup Match Clubs St. John's Field

Sun, 9 Sept First Division 11:00 AM 14 83 Flatt's Western Stars St. David's Oval
84 Warwick St. George's St. John's Field
85 YMSC Somerset CC Devonshire Rec
86 Somerset Bridge PHC White Hill

Sat, 15 Sept
Regional 

Championship 11:00 AM 5 Eastern Region Central Region St. David's Oval
11:00 AM 5 Cup Match Clubs Western Region Wellington Oval

Sun, 16 Sept Prom/Reg Playoff 11:00 AM 5th Place Premier Div 2nd Place First Div

Sat, 22 Sept
Regional 

Championship 11:00 AM 6 Cup Match Clubs Eastern Region Somerset
11:00 AM 6 Western Region Central Region Southampton Oval

Sun, 23 Sept
Regional 

Championship 11:00 AM Final NSC


